

Marshall County Commissioners Monday, February 17, 2025 Agenda Page 1 of 2

Live Stream: https://www.youtube.com/@MarshallCountyIN

9:30 am	Public Input on Agenda Items
9:35 am	Highway Department – Jason Peters
9:50 am	Marshall County Hope – Annette Haining Update
10:00 am	Human Resources – Jennifer Daake Sick Bank Approval
10:05 am	Sheriff – Matt Hassel Request for Vehicle Purchase Prepayment
10:10 am	Treasurer – Sandra Dodson L&D Mail Masters Agreement Ord. 2025-6: Establishing Fees for Operations of the Treasurer's Office
10:20 am	Plan Commission Public Hearing: 25-PC-01 HUSBAND, James & Mary Susan
10:30 am	Marshall County Council on Aging – Janis Holiday Quarterly 5311 Transit Report & Invoice 1178
10:40 am	Circuit Court – Judge Surrisi Request to Apply for Title IV-E Funding
10:50 am	Dustin's Place – Viki Brown
11:00 am	EMA – Jack Garner BRIC Grant Request
11:10 am	IT – Michael Marshall Hoosier IT Services Agreement

Marshall County Commissioners Monday, February 17, 2025 Agenda Page 2 of 2

11:20 am	Health Department – Sandy Dunfee Katie VanTornhout Service Agreement MOU – Closed Point of Dispensing Regarding Mass Prophylaxis Request to Apply for Tobacco Prevention & Cessation Grant Request to Apply for Rural Health Mini Grant
11:30 am	Buildings & Grounds – Billy Schoff J&M Servies Contractor Services Agreement Schoberg & Schoberg Agreement for Construction Services
11:40 am	Attorney Report – Sean Surrisi
11:50 am	County Auditor Report Minutes – February 3, 2025 AP Claims Payroll Claims
12:00 pm	Public Comments
12:10 pm	Commissioner Items Purchase of Bowen Building
	Adjournment